600/ U'T

Thread Trimming Mechanism For (Variable Top Feed)
Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines
(EBHLETEY )Y G-~y PRI

REENI D VARV EE

Parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.



R=YhyoyDORE

INTRODUCTION

W D/5—Y A7 a7 ,19964F 12 A 8EHD W(T)600/UT
BAROEFETHELTVET,

W 225 EITIRR A BRI U, RS RoN%N, 4
HAS—Y Y R MZH > TWETS,
i WEARHINHENTVWEESR, -V YR IO
REF. NO.(BB&ES)ZRLTVE T,

W26 ELEICIIRES A v F v 2 A%iL# L, BRESET
T, 2D, LR EHI BB 2 HEE T,

MR N 273K & &I, BTBEBBIZFEHERLT
—Fé "\O
BE, 0=y h 7ol ORBBERIRBICLD , FER
CEBINBZIENBDETOT,HONLDITHRLES

Vo

I This parts catalog covers the W(T)600/UT series machine
manufactured in December, 1996.

Il The parts classified by each mechanism are shown on pages 2
~25. A page on left shows the breakdown of the parts
comprising the mechanism and a page on right the parts list.
The numbers given to each illustration are the REF.NOs. on the
parts list.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 26 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

I Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without
notice.



B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)
KT D BEEE (D[ BRI ZBER Jeereererrrrrrrmmeeennn, 2-3 [ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE] -+-veeeeeeeeesennnnees 2-3
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)
SRUTDEBHE Q[ BETN] eerrrrrrrerserererssnrneminnnen 4-5 [ELECTRIC TYPE]-+++eereseeeeessresssannnaancniiinininnninnnnn 4-5
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3)
SRUTIOVBEES (B[ ZEEETR] woeeeerrremrernrerremmssnniinnssincnsnnnnn. 6-7 [PNEUMATIC TYPE] ++eeeeeereeeressssnennninesssinnnnnneainnan 6-7
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM
DRI [ BRI ] rererereeerresesnnnsnnnnsnnn, 8-9 [ELECTRIC TYPE] s++svvereeeeseesessssnntinnnennniinniiinniiiinn. 8-9
THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [ELECTRIC TYPE]
AR UT B [BRI ] eeeeerererrererrrerereeeenns 10-11 UT ACCESSORIES ++¢csssetetassssusncentacestanioniiuniencnnie, 10- 11
RSB (BRI ] oreererererrrrrs i 12- 13 FOOT LIFTER [ELECTRIC TYPE] ++eeeeeeeeeseunnneneraaenes 12- 13
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM
_HotntoReEE [ B, Joreereeeemennnnnnnn s 14- 15 [PNEUMATIC TYPE]:++veeeseeerrerrneneneneunnnieinininiiiiiin 14-15
THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [PNEUMATIC TYPE]
SR o B TEREE (1)~ ZBHESR Jreeereeeeerrreeeersenens 16-17 FOOT LIFTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE] rr++eereseeeveereeececes 16-17
PR [ ZBHETR ]oovreeermsmreer s, 18- 19 FOOT LIFTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE] «++++seeeeeseneeecrans 18- 19
SROMABEEG (1) (2) ++oevvvmvverrerresmmmmnnnnnenniiiiiiiieen 20-23 THREAD RELEASER MECHANISIM(1)~(2) ++++eeeeeeees 20-23
UT BB erereererrerrresersssssmiiiiiiien 24-25 UT ACCESSORIES :+eeeteseccesestssurectisiraoinncrorecisnenes 24- 25
BBEA Ty J R ceveveemrerrrmeniiiiiiiiiii. 26 PART NUMBER INDEX :++ererecssessasescasassocasasaarasacsnanaans 26






ARUDUEE (1)
(BRX,ZER)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB ES
01 350207-91
02 350208
03 350209
04 350223
05 7134
06 350210
07 350222
08 350223
09 240254
10 7134
11 350224
12 7135
13 350220
14 7135
15 350218
16 7136
17 7137
18 350217
19 350215
20 350211-91
%21 350212
22 350213
23 240256
24 7134
25 350223
26 350221
21 7135
28 350214
29 350216
30 350219
31 7071
32 350228
33 7007
34 350227
3% 7007
36 350225
37 350226
38 7007
39 70184
40 350200
41 240255
42 350201
43 4758
44 4805
45 350202
46 350223
47T 7134
48 7014
49 350291
50 7181
51 4804
@k = AT

3

oy

(#)

N
11 AN
=
~

&
=
>

£ =
NN

Nee B o AN N N N\
NCT T
[e2Nex

GoOE OFRN G e NUNG

2--3 3 %EE
2

B 3 ST el BDEE % i L
UEAN
»

A 2 A
%\
1=

()

“

>
D

2 X3
3 X3
3 XxX3

>
<

NRNE N W N
H

TewITY w G
NN\ ¢

GWEETr & B¥E T

w o N\ e N N\ (¢ ¢
9
=2
o

> -

O FREHEHEB WHFWH mAdAy HBRHEE WEHNHE B Y EHREE RAER HEER- "HBchEY »n
R AV )

BN NN NS NN

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

(ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

COVER PLATE
LEVER
WASHER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

SCREW

GUIDE/KNIFE LOWER
FLAT SPRING

GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER
BRACKET

RIVET

SCREW

WASHER

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SPACER

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

NUT

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

o
-

bt ek ek ek ek p— A b i et DN = b bt bk et bk ek D\) b et et DN bt b bt e e Pt it ek = D) = D) DD = DD bk ok ek ek et






R UHE (2)

(B=)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES
01 811067-91
02 350197ARA
03 4515
04 811048A91
05 4531
06 350011
07 240130
08 201665
09 5084
10 350199
11 4808
12 201665
13 5084
14 240062
15 4820
16 7088
17 350198
18 7027
19 750014-91
20 760149
21 760150
22 7018
23 750015
24 4020
25 9A2519
26 747005
27 747006
28 7019
29 T742271-91

R
3

HEHN
N T N

w b AR
>

[ I WY BRPBWE UWBWE
b 2 B N |
o
-
AN
=<
o0

Sk = >t

IZRTRNA &
X o1

N N\e T
T2\

OESG k% =

MM e RN C
N\ |
2~

PR TN

h\(‘\lf
Xy g

U7 FHulbuw
o0

NN\
R ¥

HFHuu
TR

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM  (2)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SOLENOID

SCREW

SHAFT
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK

NUT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

CAP

SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREVW

INDICATION PLATE

BUSHING
BUSHING

SCREW
JUNCTION CORD

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

QT.

— D\ - DN — — DN bt et et D\ bt —t D\ bt b et QA it DN\ =t b

— N — DN






KUY BE (3)

(EER)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B@mESH
01 350231-91
02 350197-RA
03 4515
04 350186
05 350199
06 4808
07 350188
08 4561
09 350011
10 240130
11 201665
12 5084
13 240062
14 4820
15 7088
16 513065
17 601095
18 350187
19 350050
20 7009
21 750014-91
22 760149-KA
23 760150
24 7018
25 750015
26 4020
27 9A2519
28 747005
29 747006
30 7019
31 350237
32 4567
33 4819
34 562022-91
35 527009
36 601068
37 600010
38 600101
39 T42271-91

NN |

B OB wuw NwN
N

N
s

COtB>ty M ERENIE YGHIH g
G

N B B\
AN IR
N
|

3¢ W W i =

H N NBE
A

nb AN ]

NNN N AN Y \ex

2w ¢

FEH B
Nl Sl RN

Hu uilH
G nE G

[ 9w
O\ ¢
2 -

(AN

ul
xd

BhwgE NBOFHEY
BRM b4 mMEEBENW

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (3]

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

JOINT

CRANK

NUT
SPACER
SCREW
SHAFT
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
NUT

CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

CAP

SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD

SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
BUSHING

BUSHING

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
SPEED CONTROLLER

CONNECTOR
TUBE

TUBE (4X6X1010)
JUNCTION CORD

(PNEUMATIC TYPE )

QT.

DO = DD — DO = DO — D P DN bt bt et DD bt D\ — ——— O DN —— D O —— DN =

— N\



UT211,212,414,415




LE YR Y HE (B

REF.
NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07.
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51

PART NO.
BmESE

350257
4518
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158
7032

350159
350160

7039
350161
350162
7031
7033

350163
7116
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
7T019A
350165-91
4531

350166-92
4528
350167
4524
350168

350169
350170
350171
5636

211387

3044
5526
253539
5600
350229

7023

4821
742273-91
748005
250247

250248

% )
7545 v b
E£xvY,/M6X10
735 % v b
ExYV,/M4x10
7345 v b

¥ x2xYV,/M4X%x10
BN/ A RB
Y¥xvY,/M4Xx 14
¥xY,/M4x16
NABF v M4
& B A R

=

Y,/ M2.5X6
1 RAR S

Z R — -
m=v,/M2.5X%X6
WY x

=
Yxv/M2.5%x4
Y2V ,/M2.5%X8
A 2B
YxvY,/M3x2.9
"B 2 2

= A

£V ,/M2.5%x4
vyVv /2 4F

A4 arryv S
Fxv,/M4x38
LS —

¥ xv /M5 x12
LR —

2V /M4 Xx12
73545 v b
E¥xvV,/M4X10
vy

R |

% H

SR R S
Bftxv /7Ch
W FE
NAF v b CH
#LFr v b C4

HE # /Y %
¥x2vY,/C3x5
73545 v b
¥xY,/M4X%X16
NAF v b/ M4
bk —F (48)
A4 0rvrr)y S
7 - s A= (&)
HAHy v b

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREVW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

SOLENOID
CLAMP
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPRING
SCREW
TENSION POST

NUT

NUT
SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
CLAMP

ARM COVER (REAR)

GASKET

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

o
-3

— ———— D\ Pk ekt ook ek [ W ) g —— DN D) — DD b bk st it b et ok ok ek — st DY = = e e e b G R DN = D)



Thread wipper

W600 — 33B,C Series

UT Accessories

W600 — 33B,C L4}
Except W600 — 33B,C

— 10 —



b1 815 (B THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

UT BT UT ACCESSORIES

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ ES & W NAME QT.
01 350062C91 Es#h4 (#) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
02 350062-91 LE%#4 (M) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
03 811063-91 Y v/ A4 F SOLENOID 1
04 350031 739 v b BRACKET 1
05 7019 Y¥xv,/M4x8 SCREW 2
06 306553 E 3o GUIDE 1
07 202522 Ik * ¥ RING 2
08 350026-92 2 35 v 7 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
09 4577 ANAH KV /M5 X8 BOLT 1
10 350027 BftE v PIN 1
11 200555 I RING 1
12 7009 Y xvV/M3x5 SCREW 1
13 350028A91 734 v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
14 350028-91 7 3% v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 350058 RihA THREAD WIPER 1
16 350034 B & - WASHER 1
17 7008 Y x2vY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
18 350059 |’ x % FLAT SPRING 1
19 7183 YExv/M2Xx1.7 SCREW 1
20 748005 49y 7 CLAMP 3
21 T019A Y xY,/M4Xx8 SCREW 2
22 742272-91 k- F (8E) JUNCTION CORD 1



UT109,111,115,211




o5 HE (BES)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BMm&ES 2 W
01 306566491 v L/ A4 F ()
02 4751 H bk /M8
03 206337 2
04 4808 KEF v b /M8
05 306334 735% v b (F)
06 4515 ARERENVF /M6 X 14
07 748006 FA4av Yy S
08  4009-1 $£%xv,/C5x7.5
09 303335 B &
10 306339 FE#8 /5 %
11 811017 VVIA K/ BBy
12 306335 754 v b (F)
13 4515 T£xY /M6 X 14
14 306338 Fv oW
15 306337 ATY v IEY
16 4808 AHEF v b /M8
17 306336 LS —
18 742092 hik 3 — F
19 306791 Ev ke (M)
20 306793 Ey b=
21 306792 % F
22 2022-4 A A Y ,/Cl0X9
23 306795 Ev bev (h) ooy K
24 201166 #©

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

BOLT
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
KNUCKLE
PIN

NUT

LEVER

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
ROD

CONNECTOR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
PIN

QT.

Pt b ek pomd et DO DD Wb =t Pt ek et et — DN DN DO =

D) bt



UT434~443,446,447 UT434~437 442,443

446,447

o @ UT438~441

16

@ UT442,443
448,447

40) UT442.443
448,447




8V RDI Y8 (Z2EX)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB REE 2 W
01 350319 7LV — A
02 350325 EE 2 2
03 7135 Lxv /M2
04 4554 IEx Y /M3 x3
05 350320 * Ny —-
06 350321 %Y Ah 3
07 350323 FE#8 /% %
08 350322 A2 =z
09 350324 FE#8 /% %
10 7033 ¥xY,/M2.5x%8
11 513078-91 =x7 vy v¥— (M)
12 513082 Y vy -
13 350327 Yy vy —-%M
14 513077-91 =xx7 vy v¥&— ()
15 513081 TT VY VY —
16 527006 ZAE—Favirao—3—
17 350326 BBy #* R
18 7119 mxv / M2x5
19 350328 754 v b
20 350329 73545 v b
21 4524 NERENLVF/ M4Xx10
22 167066 E &
23 4821 NAF v b M4
24 562023A91 BE A (H)
25 601115 i F
26 601107 i F
27 300476 73545 v b
28 4104 F£xY /M3 X%X10
29 4911 AKx v (£) /4.1
30 601102 ik E
31 600012 Foa—7
32 600100 Foa—7
33 600081 Fa2—-7
34 748001 +FA4uaviyy S
35 T019A XY,/ M4X8
36 748002 8- AN
37 742373-91 thgha— ¥
38 257565A 2TV y & —
39 351176 7345 v b
40 351177 735475y b

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

NAME

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

KNIFE SUPPORT
SPRING

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
CYLINDER

CYLINDER TIP

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE
SCREW

BRACKET

BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
JOINT

TUBE
TUBE (4X6X400)
TUBE
CLAMP
SCREW

BAND

JUNCTION CORD
SPREADER
BRACKET
BRACKET

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

QT.

DO DO DD — — D) DN = DN — )OO D bt et pmd et DN bt b et et DO b it btk kot

b bt )



(UT333,334;344,349

UT333,334 @

UT344,349 @




A4 i (ZER)
| RE (EEX)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B REE 2
01 350331-91 WRf+¥&
02 350335 7545 v b
03 351379-91 WK{+H
04 3503354 735%4% v b
05 350336 iEx B
06 4527 AEANRENVF M4 X8
07 526004 o
08 600098 Fa—7
09 748006 F4avsryy 7
10 7019A Exv, /M4x8
11 601088 VYa—%—
12 742272-91 hia—F ()
13 748005 FA4avryy7
14 511013-91 =x7-—vY v % — (#)
15 511004 T =YY vy —
16 601068 * F
17 350189 734 v b
18 4515 ANEAREXNVEF /M6 X 14
19 202045 N R
20 202433 B &
21 179499-25 {E®R
22 5594 £ x2vY,/C7X%X18.5
23 301495 B &
24 5426 NfEF v bCT
25 561029-91 BEHF (#)
26 561010-91 EBRF
27 601086 * F
28 600101 Fa—7
29 600099 Fa—7
30 4911 AKx2v () /4.1

THREAD WIPPER MICHANISM  (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
FOOT LIFETIR (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

AIR BLOVWER
BRACKET
AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
LATCH

BOLT
VALVE
TUBE
CLAMP
SCREW

REDUCER

JUNCTION CORD

CLAMP

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

DRIVING PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

QT.

ek pmd ek ok ek DO DO D) = [ R —y DD D) bmet bt et ek ok ek ok ok

DD = = DN —



%12,31 4,316,320
414,434,436,438

440,442,446,350




| in s RE (EEX)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES 2 W
01 511013-91 =x7-—v Yy v 4% — ()
02 511004 T7—-vYyry-
03 601068 i F
04 350189 7345 v b
05 4515 NANRENVF /M6 X 14
06 202045 NxE &
07 202433 B &
08 179499-25 {EBh#K
09 5594 ¥£xY,/C7x%x13.5
10 301495 B &
11 5426 NAF v b CT
12 561021-91 ®BEHF (M)
13 561010-91 EB®EH
14 601095 =+
15 601086 #* F
16 600101 Fa—7
17 600099 Foa—-7
18 4911 Xzx2v () /4.1

NAME

AIR CYLINDER A
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

FOOTLIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

QT.
SSEMBLY

DN =t =t et

——— DN B

ASSEMBLY

ek ek pod ek ek

0D = =



W(T)664,644/UT MR PV RV UT
W624 — 12,600 — 51/UT % Except for dﬁﬂh ttﬁ pneéuﬁa%c top cover thread trimmer.

—
W(T)664/UT W(T)644/UT w(T)664/UT W(T)644/UT W(T)664/UT W600 — 51/UT h

W624 — 12/UT | 2&$t MY & 2x§t EHFY:H IXEH L5V R 3XE VB 4K§ LE5Y:H
158 Y R 2-‘Needle 2-Needle 3-Needle 3-_Needle 4-Needle
1-Needle With top cover thread| With top cover thread| With top cover thread| With top cover thread} With top cover thread

With top cover thread

we24 — 12/UT

‘\ W644/UT, Wee4/UT




Hoth » 48 (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREE
01 350203-92
02 4531
03 350204
04 7027
05 350038-92
06 4531
07 7066
08 350039-91
09 350043
10 200983
11 4554
12 350042
13 350047
14 350045
15 4554
16 350046
17 350045
18 4554
19 254018
20 7017A
21 306748

22 351944

3

5x 12

NN
= =
[¢)]

X
oo

[IF-- A NI NN
N
gO‘I
X
to

LR et N R
By | w

v /M3 x 3

NET
R U %y oy
{

NN

AN
<
w
X
w

M3 x 3

HPESR ER+2F FHomH SHoHY n

> fmf > i &

M4 X 5

IE
i3
&

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1]

NAME

CRANK
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW

SCREW

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY
HOLDER

RING

SCREW
SHAFT
HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

SHAFT
THREAD GUIDE PLATE

QT.

DO - O DD =t et et DD = = == — D\ bt bt

—



UT434~441,442

XTI _ERFURDUMUT
443,446,447  xFor UT with the pn)egnatiﬁop cover thread trimmer.
—
wW(T)664/UT wW(T)664/UT
2% LEEY:B 3Fst LU H
2-Needle 3-Needle
With top cover thread With top cover thread




Kot X B8 (2) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2]

REF. PART NO.

NO. HmES & W NAME QT.
01 350203-92 2 35 v 7 CRANK 1
02 4531 ExY /M5 X 12 SCREW 1
03 350204 L oX— LEVER 1
04 7027 2V /M5 X8 SCREW 2
05 350038-92 7 35 v 7 CRANK 1
06 4531 Y2V ,/Mb X 12 SCREW 1
07 7066 BfxY /M4 SCREW 1
08 350039-91 VL /x—1H# LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
09 350043 N Y - HOLDER 1
10 200983 Ik * % RING 2
11 4554 ExY /M3 X3 SCREW 1
12 350042 B SHAFT 1
13 350047 kN5 - HOLDER 1
14 350045 ¥ B 2 THREAD RELEASER 2
15 4554 IEx Y /M3 X3 SCREW 3
16 350046 RN F - HOLDER
17 350045 it 2 THREAD RELEASER
18 4554 IEx Y /M3 X3 SCREW
19 254018 ¥ R THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
20 T7017A Y2 /M4Xx5 SCREW 2



UT109~112,115,118
211,212 Zf&<
Except UT109~112

115,116,211,212

J

(
UT333,334,344,349 & <
Except UT333,334,344,349

N

UT312~315,333,344,350
351,414,415,434,435
438,439,442,443




UT Bt 8

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmEFH
01 350035
02 107723-05
03 4818
04 742089
05 748002
06 716022-91
07 303323
08 350205
09 2905
10 T7019A
11 201185
12 810012-91
13 748003
14 70194
15 201185
16 747010
17 747011
18 257565
19 254516-92
20 7020
21 7022
22 253548
23 7019
24 303448
25 253547
26 137108
27 137109
28 5387
29 522007
30 522008
31 300372
32 601053
33 601049
34 608002
35 4910
36 4304
37 210061
38 4806

3
NN\
~2 =
=0 o

FEI R )

PR

NN\ NE v«

2O+ 4 =T
|
N
<
]
(@]

HENET BEIENT R
BN ANH WNwlE FEBR

GG ob e

p(fl

x X
oo ™
(¢}

GO

N\ ¥

2\ -
(Nead

HoNNNY BHY AR

el T

REBEHEIH

AN EER RN N DN e v
GG

NN N\ kb

Sk ¥ B
N T NG
I\

T
[ w

(#)

>

&
-

- /]
<
|
¥
{

o

AN
o

7. X

-]

Y /M6 X 16
v b /M6

SHESE S a3, N CRHE

BHE A 4w
¥N GIN Y

NAME

SCREW

STOPPER

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
BAND

DETECTOR
BRACKET/HALL IC
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER
MAGNET ASSEMBLY
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER

BUSHING
BUSHING
SPREADER

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
THREAD GUIDE

TENSION DISC
SPRING
SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR

BRACKET
JOINT
CONNECTOR
HOSE BAND
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT

UT ACCESSORIES

o
-3

CO bt e b

— e DN DO b=t et

DD bt b e Pk ek et et N — D) D\ et ok ok ot ok ek

o DN



INDEX

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

D= DONE=D D v
O O ]

LU OO D v b= O O~ LD
] v

1
I M LO LD LD LO O O <P
oo ——
cocoocooocoo
©0 G0 60 G0 0O GO 00 00 O ©
bR
= £~ 0= B~ b= £ 0= £ = 0=

O T P I U vt v O
MmO o

DD DD

IO O AN v 0 O vt D
NICICICICICT v

- e
et > oo
| | -\
WD DHO N~
e D D v D
COrHmHHHOOO O

HIDW OB~ D
et

LD LD D 1D D O O D WD WD
vt vt v v v vt v

—

o

1
LU OO D rit=tmrd N O i I M PO Ot~ 00
NN NN MDD B =OICICIAINICICICI N
NNNNNNNNNN DM OMNMMMNNHM
COO0O0O0O00OOD OO0
VWDV WD WD IO VDO W OLW
MMM MMM MDD C
HOMODN LD LM Wil 00NN
NN N ettt - —

vt i vt vt -

&

o oo

1 U]
€3 6D LD v =i LD <O £~ 6O 0O
BADrH O NI N
o000 O0O0O
DVOOOOOOCOOD
OO O DWW
MMM DN NN

O NI N O M AN
] Ll o vt

A0 = B B B L0 LD B~ vt
e L R R R R R R

-~ —

-3 -

1 - )
O v L L €O <O b~ OB < <
NN O
MO rdr NP O
OO v v vt vl vt
A L O AN LD LO LO O LD v
€3 61 O3 O3 €3 € O €N ON Y
DW= D DO NP

T =t et vt —t
O vt =4 O €N v=i VD v=d € E~
NN NN
MWD D OL=~O
ettt
COOCOOOOOOO
CODOOOOOOODOO
LD LD LD D O LD LO WD LD WD
DD NN M

NS r O Fr—HIONDO
— vt vt N D

OB T~ OB I~ LD LD LD D D WD

511004

5595951399
SNy N oy

-
O €D OO O B B T vt vl

COCOOOOCOOO

= O3 (<O = O vd OO =4
IO rd NICICICT v

DD LD LD LO LD C~ O vt
O O O et vt

w wwn
o NN
1 [
L= v €3 V3 OO CON @O 7 N )
MWWV MNOODONDMIN
e T O D

cocoocococooo

XIS
OO0
ocoocococococooC

1D 00 LD 0O Y I NI )

Hrdririvr ™ -
= v € O €7 T T vt O €D
NN o~

PP P P O - v 0O

LD LD A0 40 40O 4D LD O T b=
NP P o
OO
CODDOODODD

£ €O LD O M I LD P -
TN AT NI D

527009

561010-91
561010-91
561021-91
561029-91
562022-91
562023491
600010

COLT—INON P
et O vt v vt v

— O D AD LD LD D T~ = O

NI -t
0D O LD LD LD LD D LD WD
G0 00 O 00 00 O O © I I
DD rdrd O DO O D
€3 €D vt vt vt vt vt i O Y
ooococoCoCOOD
NN

O3 <P LD <O 00 6O O 60 O >
COoOOCCCOOD
©0 00 OO 60 G0 60 GO 6O 0O 0O
SIS PSS
cCoooOoCOOOOS
ocoococococoooo

= €3 00 OO T~ 00 O OO & v
MDD NrHMHND I

LD = = D =~ 1O B~ B

350189
350197-RA
350197ARA
350198

MDNONT=—HE=- NN O
€ € O (N <O GO O O M N
FHFUONOMO O vt
NN OO
DD vt vt P P
NN NNNNNN

= OB O LD UG LO = O O D
— O vt et

—niniunitaiababid
O3 O3 €3 O\ 74 v v~ ¥4 0O GO
0000 WWBODD BN DD

D il
oo D
coooocoooee

NOOM~LD =P D
DM v

LD = £ CD T OB b~ [~ D LD
O vt e

NN

DO r- MU
OO D IO v vt

€6 6N T O OO AD v OO

DM

=00 DPO O3 MMM
T I I NI NI NN
CICICICIICINININ N
ocoocoococoooe
L0 LD LD LD D LD D WD B WO
MMM MMM MM

WO~ IO P O WD i D
eyt d ot 3 vt

€36 €D OV € € vl O vd O
b R R R R R )

—

-l

-
LD O = 00 D ) © G0 v

— —
o o
1 '
=00 N O I CI N PO ©
© O O v et =t vt v v
NN NNNNNN
ottt dededadad
LD LD 4O LD AD 1O LD O LR LD
I MMM
PO I= N O
Tt MM NI o
WL WD LD LD = DB LD DD
NI N vt v = N 1 O
o~
@
1 -
€O LD D O O LD LD D LD 00
O W=~ R DI P
L0 LO LD O P o P D) D
W= OO vt DD
WO OCOOOOO
NN
DO~ ONWDS O
NN NN
M = D e D LD

— -~ NN

- -

=t~ 00 O3 O I £~ ~ 00 0
COOO O vt rd vt v vt
cCooocoococoOoe
£ b= b= £~ £~ £~ T~ t~ = =~
ol et ettt adad
SCoOooOoocoOoooe

0070184
007019
007019
007019
007019
00701894
0070194
0070194
0070194
0070194












EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 4§
COo., LTD’

Cat. No. 9616 A January, 1997
© 1997 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	W(T)600/UT
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	THREAD TRIMMER(1)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER(2)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER(3)
	LIST

	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT LIFTER(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPER MECHANISM(PNEUMATIC TYPE)/PRESSER FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	INDEX(1)
	BACK

